Mary Monica Rose

(- 10 Jun 1930)

Rose, Mary M. On Tuesday, June 10, 1930 at her residence, 2963 Tilden street n.w., Mary M., beloved wife of the late Henry L. Rose. Services at her late residence on Thursday, June 12 at 2 o'clock p.m. followed by interment in Congressional Cemetery. Relatives and friends invited to attend.

The Evening Star, June 10, 1930, p. B1

Mrs. Mary M. Rose Succumbs at 73

Mother of Treasury Employe, Former Teacher, Has Been III Two Months

Mrs. Mary M. Rose, a well known resident of Washington, mother of Francis C. Rose, assistant to Seymour Lowman, Assistant Secretary of the Treasury, died at her home, 2963 Tilden street, at 6:50 o'clock this morning after an illness of more than two months. She was 73 years old.

Mrs. Rose was born in Washington, and before her marriage to the late Henry L. Rose her name was Mary Monica Bowen. She had been teaching in the Washington public schools about three years before she married, and was widely known as a teacher of vocalism.

In 1875, the late Crosby S. Noyes, former editor of The Evening Star, visited the primary grade Miss Bowen taught in school No. 6 and was so impressed with the excellent readings by her little pupils that he wrote an editorial in The Star praising their efficiency and Miss Bowen as a "superior vocalist."

Mrs. Rose never lost her interest in the schools and for many years was active in their behalf.

She is survived by another son, Leonidas B. Rose of this city, and two daughters, Miss Mary E. Rose and Miss Lael T. Rose. Funeral services will be held Thursday afternoon at 2 o'clock in her late residence, with burial in Congressional Cemetery.